
 

Madrassa Noorul Islam, 108 Audley Range, Blackburn, Lancashire, BB1 1TF 
Email: Headteacher@mni.org.uk  

 
Aalimah Term and Holiday Dates 

25/26 

 
Please note that parents must not take children out of Madrassa for holidays during term time. 

Key Islamic Dates* 

Isra wal Miraj 16th Jan 2026 
Shabe Barat 3rd Feb 2026 
Ramadhan 18th Feb 2026 

Arafaat 26th May 2026 
10th Muharram 25th Jun 2026 

*Subject to sighting of the moon 

 Occasion Holidays Dates 
Term1 Staff Inset Day  Mon 1st Sept 2025 

 Induction Day 
(Parents and Pupils) 

 Tues 2nd Sept 2025 

 
Madrasah opens for 
Current Pupils (Thaaniyah 
and Thaalithah) 

 Wed 3rd Sept 2025 

 
Madrasah opens for New 
Pupils (E’daadiyah)  Mon 8th Sept 2025 

 October Break 3 days Thurs 30th Oct 2025 – Sat 1st Nov 2025 

 Madrasah Reopens for 
Pupils 

 Mon 3rd Nov 2025 

 Assessment 1  Mon 17th Nov – Sat 22nd Nov 2025 
Term 2 Winter Break 12 days Mon 22nd Dec 2025 – Sat 3rd Jan 2026 

 Staff Inset Day  TBC 

 Madrasah Reopens for 
Pupils 

 Mon 5th Jan 2026 

 Assessment 2  14th, 21st & 22nd, 28th & 1st, 7th & 8th March 2026 

 
Ramadhan Holiday and 
Eid ul Fitr Holiday* 7 days Mon 16th March – Mon 23rd Mar 2026 

Term 3 
Madrasah Reopens for 
Pupils  Tues 24th Mar 2026 

 Spring Break 6 days Mon 6th Apr – Sat 11th Apr 2026 
 Parents Evening  Mon 13th Apr 2026 

 Madrasah Reopens for 
Pupils 

 Tues 14th Apr 2026 

 Eid ul Adha Break* 6 days Mon 25th May – Sat 30th May 2026 

 Madrasah Reopens for 
Pupils 

 Mon 1st Jun 2026 

 Assessment 3  Sat 27th Jun & Wed 1st July - Sat 11th Jul 2026 
 Results Collection  Fri 24th Jul 2026 
 Closure after Madrassa on  Fri 24th Jul 2026 
 Summer Break 5 weeks Fri 24th Jul – Mon 31st Aug 2026 

 
 Staff Inset  Mon 31st Aug 2026 

 Induction Day 
(Parents and Pupils)  Tues 1st Sept 2026 

 Madrasah Reopens for 
Pupils  Wed 2nd Sept 2026 
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